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Summer Semester OTD  2021 

Thirteen Week In-Person Courses 

(May 10–August 20) 

Mon., March 1 Summer 2021 Registration 

Mon., April 5 Fall Registration Begins 

Mon., May 10 First Day of Classes 

Mon., May 17 Last Day to Add/ Drop/WD a course with 100% Refund  

Tues., May 18 “W” Grade Begins  

Mon-Tues., May 17-18 Shavuot-University Closed, No Classes 

Mon., May 24 Last Day to Drop/WD a course with 75% refund 

Mon., May 31 Memorial Day—University Closed 

Mon., May 31 Last Day to Drop/WD a course with 50% refund 

Mon., Jul 5 Independence Day Observed- University Closed 

Mon., Jul 5 Last Day to Drop/WD a course with 25% refund 

Tues., Jul 8 0% Refund Begins 

Thurs., July 29 “W” Grades End 

Tues., May 8 0% Refund Begins 

Fri., Aug 20 Last Day of Summer Classes 

Fall Semester OTD & PAS 2021 

Fourteen -Week In-Person Courses 

(September 9-December 17) 

Thurs., Aug 26 Orientation 

Thurs., Sept 9 First Day of Classes 

Wed., Sept 15 
Yom Kippur- University Closes @ 1PM No Classes after 1PM- (Make-up 

classes to be scheduled by the instructor). 

Thurs., Sept 16 
Yom Kippur- University Closed, No Classes (Make-up classes to be scheduled by 

the instructor).  

Thurs., Sept 16 Last Day to Add/Drop/WD a course with 100% Refund 

Fri., Sept 17 “W” Grade Begins  

Mon., Sept 20 
Sukkot -University Closes @ 1PM No Classes after 1PM- (Make-up classes to 

be scheduled by the instructor). 

Tues-Wed., Sept 21-22 
Sukkot- University Closed, No Classes (Make-up classes to be scheduled by the 

instructor). 

Thurs., Sept 23 Last Day to Drop/WD a course with 75% refund 

Mon., Sept 27 
University Closes @ 1PM No Classes after 1PM- (Make-up classes to be 

scheduled by the instructor). 

Tues-Wed., Sept 28-29 
 Shmini Atzeret & Simchat Torah – University Closed, No Classes (Make-up 

classes to be scheduled by the instructor). 

Thurs., Sept 30 Last Day to Drop/WD a course with 50% Refund 

Thurs., Oct 7 Last Day to Drop/WD a course 25% Refund 
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Fri., Oct 8  0% Refund Begins 

Wed., Nov 3 Spring 2022 Registration Begins 

Mon., Nov 15  “W” Grade Ends 

Thur. to Fri., Nov 25-26 Thanksgiving Day-No Classes 

Fri., Dec17 Last Day of Fall Classes 

Sat., Dec 18-Sun., Jan 2 Fall Break 

Spring Semester OTD & PAS 2022 - 

Fourteen -Week In-Person Courses  

(January 3-April 16) 

Mon., Jan 3 First Day of Classes and Program Orientation 

Mon., Jan 10 
Last day to Add/Drop a course with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 

record 

Tues., Jan 11 “W” Grade Begins for Withdrawn Classes 

Mon., Jan 17 Martin Luther King Day, University Closed No Classes 

Mon., Jan 17 Last day to drop a course with 75% refund 

Mon., Jan 24 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Mon., Jan 31 Last day to withdraw with 25% refund 

Tues, Feb 1 0% Refund Begins 

Mon., Feb 28 Summer 2022 Registration Begins 

Mon., Apr 4  Fall 2022 Registration Begins 

Thurs., Mar 11 Last Day to Withdraw, “W” Grade Ends 

Wed-Thurs., Mar 16-17 Fast of Esther and Purim-No Classes 

Thurs., Apr. 14 Last Day of Spring Classes 

Fri., Apr 15-Sun., May 1 Passover Begins- Spring Break- OTD Recess 

 


